Name of the authority Interim Settlement Board-III, constituted and 
incorporated under the Customs Act, 1962 through 
the Finance Act, 2025, Ministry of Finance, 
Government of India.  

2.  Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 
or order(s) passed 

Penalty of INR 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Fifty Lakh Only) on Aquity India.  

3.  Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the authority 

August 1, 2025 

4.  Details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s) committed